Modification No. 05
to
Basic Ordering Agreement No. 060704
between
Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC
and

Hewitt Associates, LLC

The parties agree to modify the BOA in the following particular(s) only:

I. Effective January 1, 2011, Article 2 — TERM OF AGREEMENT is hereby revised to extend the
term of this Agreement through December 31, 2011.

2. Effective January 1, 2011, ATTACHMENT D, REVISION 5, MASTER PRICE SCHEDULE
dated January 1, 2010, is hereby deleted and replaced with ATTACHMENT D, REVISION 6,
MASTER PRICE SCHEDULE dated January 1, 2011.

3. Effective January 1, 2011, Article 8§ — ADMINISTRATIVE shall be revised by replacing the
BOA Procurement Representative’s address with the following:

Michelle Smuck

Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC
Idaho National Laboratory

P.O. Box 1625

Idaho Falls, Idaho 83415-1303
Telephone: (208)526-4303

Fax: (208)526-7743

E-mail: michelle.smuck@inl.gov

All other terms, conditions, and provisions of this BOA remain in full force and effect.

The parties have executed this Modification No, 5 which shall be effective as of the date of Hewitt
Associates LLC's signature.

Hewitt Associates, LLC Battelle Energy Alliance, LL.C

oy S el .

L deliseer 050 TS vt A Fobviistaty

Title: Az }WZ} /BJ,
Date: // (2 /‘7/6// Date: )g//é/%//)




Rev. 6

(01/01/11)
ATTACHMENT D TO BOA NO. 060704
Master Price Schedule
Line | Description Unit Price
[tem

1 Value Study for up to 15 comparator companies | $20,200.00 *
plus access to Hewitt Benefit SpecSelect Website

2 Additional comparators over 15 $450.00 per compan
3 “What if” Supplements 10% Discount
4 Inclusion of comparators not currently in $2,700.00
database
5 Corrective Action Plan Consulting 10% Discount

e Reflects a discount of $1,800.00 off the list price of $22,000.00

« Includes access to Hewitt’s Benefit SpecSelect Website which allows DOE
contractors who purchase studies in 2011 tor

o Access an electronic file of the 2011 US Salaried SpecBook, containing
employee benefits programs of approximately 1,000 major U.S. employers
(including approximately 60 universities).

o Create Summary Reports (plan prevalence) for a comparator group of your
choice.

o Create Spec Reports (company-by-company specifications) for a
comparator group of your choice.

o View or print multiple Spec Reports within a benefit category.

o Save a comparator group for reuse at any time in the future.

Page 1 of |



